pursuant to which WCHCC shall operate its Forensic Acute Care Team (FACT) Program and 
provide forensic medical care for children/adolescents and adults, for the term commencing 
retroactively on January 1, 2025 and continuing through December 31, 2027, in an amount 
not to exceed THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE ($322,575) DOLLARS.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, SOCIAL 
SERVICES, DISABILITIES & HUMAN RIGHTS AND HEALTH

3. 2026-7 ACT-Amend Solid Waste IMA'S with Participating Municipalities

AN ACT authorizing the County of Westchester, acting by and through Refuse Disposal

[...]

each participating municipality to renew the IMAs for five (5) additional years.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

4. 2026-10 BOND ACT-BSS21-3085-Infrast. Improvements to Shelter 
Facilities-Coachman Family Center '25-'29

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of THREE MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 
($3,500,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project BSS21 
(3085) - Infrastructure Improvements to Shelter Facilities - Coachman Family Center 
(2025-2029).
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING AND SOCIAL SERVICES, DISABILITIES & HUMAN 
RIGHTS 

5. 2026-11 BOND ACT-A0143-Building 1 Upgrades and Rehabilitation

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of TWENTY-FIVE MILLION ($25,000,000) DOLLARS 
in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project A0143 - Building 1 Upgrades and 
Rehabilitation.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

6. 2026-12 BOND ACT(Amended)-RB04P-Westchester Ave East Over 
Mamaroneck River, White Plains

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of additional bonds of Westchester 
County in the amount of FOUR MILLION, SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND ($4,600,000) 
DOLLARS making the new total FIVE MILLION, TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($5,025,000) 
DOLLARS to finance Capital Project RB04P - Westchester Ave East Over Mamaroneck 

River, White Plains.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

7. 2026-13 BOND ACT(Amended)-RBR07-Bronx River Pathway Reconstruction

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of an additional ONE MILLION, SEVEN 
HUNDRED THOUSAND ($1,700,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County making the 
total amount ELEVEN MILLION, ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND ($11,130,000) 
DOLLARS to finance Capital Project RBR07 - Bronx River Pathway Reconstruction.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

8. 2026-14 ACT-First Amendment-IMA-NYCDEP-Watershed

AN ACT authorizing the County of Westchester to enter into a first amendment to an

[...]

impact on the environment from the acquisition and conveyance of real property located at 80 
Main Street in the Village of Ossining.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

13. 2026-19 BOND ACT-BPL37-80 Main Street, Ossining

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of SIX MILLION, FORTY THOUSAND ($6,040,000) 
DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project BPL37 - New Homes 
Land Acquisition III.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

14. 2026-20 ACT-Land Acquisition-80 Main Street, Ossining